PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4089554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDDIE TRETO	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTIN AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	320 W. COVINA BLVD.	
City:	SAN DIMAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91773	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29546152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: **JENNY LEE**

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 210**

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1370.059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=20161010_1370_059_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039975 FRAME: 0118

504042893

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

	w named inventor. I hereby declare that			
TYPE OF DECLAR	CATION: This declaration is for an original applicat	On.		
invervicación in That Lam an orinin:	DENTIFICATION: My residence, post office addres at inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subje	is and cruzenship are as st an matter that in elaboric :	8180 0810W. (18XL ID MY NEME) Deliev and for which a paraph is sought on th	
nvention entitled: F	FACE PLATE FOR VEHICLE LIGHT FIXTURE	son moress and to command, e	sera for writion a patient is sought on the	
SPECIFICATION I	DENTIFICATION: X The attached application, o	ir a The United States Ap	plication Number or PCT Internations	
Application Number	r filed on, 20, Serial Numb	39v/(8	arid do hereby authorize Assignee or it	
	here the application number and filing date).	and a superior and a superior and a superior		
ROMMOVVILLUGIVII Spelloglich were me	ENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF	- CANOOK: Thereby state	that the tiling of the above-identille	
	ide or authorized to be made by me. Thereby stati ion, including the claims. Facknowledge the duty to			
	arai Regulations, § 1.56.	a arsonas minemispori, wind	ar is intolesited to began tarnets as equality	
	hereby declare that all statements made herein	of my own knowledge are	true and that all statements made or	
nformation and be	allef are believed to be true; and further that the	ise statements were made	a with the knowledge that willful false	
statements and the	tike so made are punishable by fine or imprisonn	nent, or both, under Sectio	n 1001 of Title 18 of the United State	
Loge, and that suc	h willful false statements may jeopardize the validit	A of the abblication of any t	paterit (ssued thereon.	
ON YARBBURDERA	INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by a	A CICIANEEL 4A IA CICIANIANDA	Das the commas One Onter 184 OOK th	
	nevelvinos, in continueration of the payment by a nereby acknowledged, and for other good and valu		a or the sum or one contact (\$1.50), th	
and the an according to a	and any community and the contract of the cont	were with a section of the section o		
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:		
Eddie Treto		Westin Automotive Products, In		
562 <i>5 Palo Verde</i> S			320 W. Covina Blvd.	
Montclair, CA 917:	63	San Dimas, CA 917)		
Nationality: US		State or Country of F	ormation: US	
and the successors	i, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGN	IFF the entire tight, title are	t interest for the United States and an	
oreian countries, ir	ncluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any a	nd all improvements which	are disclosed in the above-relevence	
application (29/54	ncluding all rights to claim priority in and to any a 6,152 filed on 11/19/2015 (and de	> hereby authorize Ascian	ee or its designee to insert here the	
application number	and filing date)including the right to claim priority	y in the United States or in	n any foreign countries, in and to (the	
entire right, title an	nd interest in each such application are also here	by sold, assigned and tran	referred to Assignee to the extent no	
already donie so);	and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained	d for said invention by the	above-referenced application or an	
continuation, contin	ruation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute there	of, and as to letters patent	any reissue or re-examination thereof	
ncluding any and	all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNO	DR hereby covenant that	no assignment, sale, agreement o	
	been or will be made or entered into which would			
	on its request, be provided promptly with all pertinal known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will te			
related thereto and	f will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNES	only as to the same it and Incide topial representative	y namanaranan mgaduu ur prospoding De ariu sind sii nanara metrimiante o	
	o apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce sai			
which may be nece	ssary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereo	€		
	Consultation of the second			
	Charles and the control of the contr			
inventor's	Eddie Treto	Residence:	Montclair, CA 91763	
Signature		Post Office Address:	5625 Palo Verde Street	
Date:	,	rost Onice Rudress.	Moniciair, CA 91763	
w. W. W.	11/19/15		Signaturant Ory of Coo	
	and the state of t			
Citizenship:	US .			
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF	FEXECUTION OF AN ASS	GONMENT	
. 0 A. D	rt Heal			
Menen full neat affi	oe address is: <u>320 W. Covasa P.U.d., S</u> Street, Cit., Roctal Code, Rock	w.Dww. / A 917	773 U.S.A	
range un boeroin	Street, City, Postal Code, Cour	MARINESTER A JOSEPH STATE A PAR		
		S. Carlotte and Car		
Make cath and say	that I was personally present and did see <u>Edd/</u>	e 18010 who	is personally known or identified to me	
o be the inventor ri	arned in the attached assignment, duly sign and ex. $4\%00$ 400	recute the same for the pur-	poses therein stated	
Signed at:	<u> 1:00 AW</u>			
On this I CT		/		
O:: 0115	- A ON ON THE MENTANDE CALL SOLD AS SO	7//		
	\sim	(
	Sübschbing Wir			
	5 6 4 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	1		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/10/2016 REEL: 039975 FRAME: 0119